antoine.sueur@mpsa.com

Cécile Damide   +33 (0) 1 40 66 53 89
cecile.damide@mpsa.com

Christophe Fournier   +33 (0)1 40 66 57 45
christophe.fournier@mpsa.com

Jean-Baptiste Mounier   +33 (0) 1 40 66 54 22
jeanbaptiste.mounier@mpsa.com

The 2011 financial results presentation may be found in the Analyst/Investor section on www.psa-peugeot-citroen.com.

Financial Calendar:

• 25 April 2012: First Quarter 2012 revenues

• 25 April 2012: Annual Shareholders’ Meeting

• 25 July 2012: First Half 2012 results

• 24 October 2012: Third Quarter 2012 revenues

1 Free cash flow = Net cash from operating activities – net cash used in investing activities + net dividends
received from Group companies
2 Pro forma gearing following the disposal of CITER on 1 February 2012

 6

Appendix*

Consolidated Statements of Income

 2011 2010

(in millions of euros)
Manufacturing

and Sales
Companies

 Finance Companies Eliminations TOTAL
Manufacturing and

Sales Companies
 Finance

Companies
Eliminations Total

Sales and Revenue* 58,329 1,902 (319) 59,912 54,502 1,852 (293) 56,061

Recurring operating income 783 532 - 1,315 1,289 507 - 1,796

Non-recurring operating income
(expense)

(417) - - (417) (87) 27 - (60)

Operating Income 366 532 - 898 1,202 534 - 1,736

 Consolidated profit  430 354 0 784 862 394 - 1,256

Attributable to equity holders of
the parent

238 345 5 588 744 388 2 1,134

Attributable to minority interests  192 9 (5) 196 118 6 (2) 122

(in euros)

Basic earnings per €1 par value
share

   2.64   5.00

* Including Plastal Germany, Plastal Spain, Madison and Mercurio in 2011

Consolidated Balance Sheets

ASSETS  31 December 2011 31 December 2010

(in millions of euros)
Manufacturing and
Sales Companies

 Finance Companies Eliminations TOTAL
Manufacturing and
Sales Companies

 Finance
Companies

Eliminations Total

Total non-current assets 25,286 367 (25) 25,628 22,646 362* (25) 22,983

Total current assets 16,550 27,431 (618) 43,363 19,710 26,387* (589) 45,508

TOTAL ASSETS 41,836 27,798 (643) 68,991 42,356 26,749 (614) 68,491

* versus respectively € 460 and 26,289 million previously reported  in 2010, due to reclassification of the units in Brazilian FIDC funds from “non current assets” to “current assets”

EQUITY &
LIABILITIES

31 December 2011 31 December 2010

(in millions of euros)
Manufacturing and

Sales Companies
 Finance Companies Eliminations TOTAL

Manufacturing and
Sales Companies

 Finance
Companies

Eliminations TOTAL

Total equity   14 494   14,303

Total non-current liabilities  12,184 369 - 12,553 12,225 412 - 12,637

Total current liabilities 18,849 23,738 (643) 41,944 19,342 22,823 (614) 41,551

TOTAL EQUITY &
LIABILITIES

   68,991   68,491

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

 2011 2010

(in millions of euros)
Manufacturing

and Sales
Companies

 Finance Companies Eliminations TOTAL
Manufacturing and
Sales Companies

 Finance
Companies

Eliminations TOTAL

Consolidated profit for the year  430 354 - 784 862 394 - 1,256

Funds from operations 2,596 339 - 2,935 3,257 350 - 3,607

Net cash from (used in) operating
activities

1,912 17 (177) 1,752 3,774 154 117 4,045

Net cash from (used in) investing
activities

(3,713) (19) - (3,732) (2,804) (1) 3 (2,802)

Net cash from (used in) financing
activities

(2,691) (158) 78 (2,771) 375 (137) (132) 106

Effect of changes in exchange
rates

3 (2) 2 3 91 11 - 102

Net increase (decrease) in cash
and cash equivalents

(4,489) (162) (97) (4,748) 1,436 27 (12) 1,451

Net cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year

9,253 1,316 (127) 10,442 7,817 1,289 (115) 8,991

Net cash and cash equivalents
at end of year

4,764 1,154 (224) 5,694 9,253 1,316 (127) 10,442

*The consolidated financial statements were approved by the Managing Board on 9 February 2012 and reviewed by the Supervisory Board on 14 February
2012. The Group’s Statutory Auditors have audited the financial statements and are currently issuing their reports.